### Welcome to CareFirst Tuition Rewards

Contact Support »











Hello xxx,

Congratulations, and welcome to Tuition Rewards®! This program is provided to you at no cost by CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield (CareFirst) in partnership with The College Tuition Benefit and SAGE Scholars Inc. SAGE Scholars is proud to be the nation's oldest and largest private college planning, preparation and funding organization.

Tuition Rewards is a unique and powerful way to **reduce future college tuition** for the people you care about most. As an enrollee in Tuition Rewards, you'll be able to earn scholarships of up to **one full year's tuition** — divided evenly over four years of undergraduate education — for every one of your children, grandchildren, nieces, and nephews at **over 450** participating private colleges and universities across America.

To simplify things, you've been pre-registered for Tuition Rewards. Set up your account today by using this registration link or clicking the button below.

## Set Up My Account

Or go to tuitionrewards.com, click **Get Started**, and select "Do you have a SAGE ID?". Your SAGE ID is xxx-xxxxxxxx. The SAGE ID is specific to your account. Please do not share it or your registration link with family, friends, or coworkers.

# **Important Information about Your Account**

**August 31st** of the year that a student **begins 12th grade** is the last day that a student can be added to the Tuition Rewards program. Children in

your immediate — and extended — family can be added to the program anytime from birth through this date.

This is also the last day that a student can earn or receive Tuition Rewards. If you have Tuition Rewards in your account that you intend to use with a student, you must transfer the points to the student prior to this date.

- ✓ A student's Tuition Rewards must be submitted through our website within ten (10) days of application to any member college(s).
- ✓ A member college or university's financial aid package is unique and will present Tuition Rewards according to their award letter standards. Be sure the amount of institutional aid (scholarships and institutional grants provided by the college) is at least the amount of Tuition Rewards submitted. Your student may have received more financial aid but cannot receive less if all program deadlines were met.

See the "Guide to Tuition Rewards" (located under Resources and Support) after signing into your account for detailed information on how the program works and a listing of important dates and deadlines.

Click here for a list of participating colleges and universities, or see "Participating Colleges" on tuitionrewards.com.

Sincerely,

**The SAGE Scholars Tuition Rewards Team** 

support@sagescholars.com

SAGE Scholars Inc. • 1650 Arch Street • Suite 2502 • Philadelphia PA, 19103

tuitionrewards.com







To help ensure that you continue to receive your Tuition Rewards account-related emails, please add <a href="mailto:support@sagescholars.com">support@sagescholars.com</a> to your address book or safe senders list now.

### **How it Works**

Tuition Rewards® are not awarded in cash. Your Tuition Rewards points represent a **guaranteed minimum scholarship**. They are guaranteed minimum discounts off the list price of tuition. If all requirements have been met, by submitting the Tuition Rewards, you guarantee that the student will be awarded scholarships, grants, or other awards at least equal to the number of points submitted.

Note that Tuition Rewards occasionally may not be mentioned on the award letter from the college. For example, assume that you submit 20,000 points (which guarantees the student at least \$5,000 per year over four (4) years) and the college awards \$40,000 total. That \$40,000 award will come from different funds and sources, including merit awards provided by the college, and may not specifically say "Tuition Rewards." The school has met its total obligation if the college's total award is equal to or greater than the number of Tuition Rewards Points submitted.

### **Email Preferences**

You are receiving this email because you have a SAGE Scholars Tuition Rewards program account. If you would like to change your email address or update your preferences, please log in and go to your Account Profile. If you'd prefer to unsubscribe from all emails that we send or delete your account, please click here. If you choose to unsubscribe, we will process your request as quickly as possible. However, you may receive an email that has already been scheduled. We apologize for any inconvenience.

NOTE: Not all programs on the Tuition Rewards website are available through CareFirst at this time. The following programs will be available in the future - SAGE Prime, SAGE Scholars Educational Foundation offerings, and SAGE Secure.

SAGE Scholars, Inc. is not affiliated with CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield and does not provide health insurance products or services.

© 2022 Tuition Rewards® is a Registered Trademark of SAGE Scholars, Inc. All rights reserved

CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield is the shared business name of CareFirst of Maryland, Inc. and Group Hospitalization and Medical Services, Inc. which are independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. BLUE CROSS®, BLUE SHIELD® and the Cross and Shield Symbols are registered service marks of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans.